WHEREAS, before expending monies from the Repair Reserve Fund, the Town Board is required to hold a 
public hearing in accordance with General Municipal Law § 6-d; and 

WHEREAS, the paving work to be undertaken by outside contractors, exclusive of Town-furnished 
materials, is anticipated to be less than thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), and thus subject to the Town’s 
procurement policy adopted pursuant to General Municipal Law § 104-b; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Windsor hereby schedules 
a Public Hearing for October 1, 2025, at 7:00 p.m.